

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.153 of 2026 with
MC (WP(C)) No.163 of 2026

N.Munanthoi Singh & 10 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

5.5.2026

Mr.M.Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that only prayer made in the writ petition is for a direction for consideration of representation dated 12.1.2026 submitted by the petitioners. However, Mr.S.Niranjan, learned Government Advocate submits that he may be given some time to take instruction.

List this case on 1.6.2026.

JUDGE